PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John T. Trodgen	11/03/2006
Robert T. Lyons	11/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allergan, Inc.
Street Address:	2525 Dupont Drive
Internal Address:	T2-7H
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13649339	
Patent Number:	8318169	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7142464249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-246-4500

Email: patents_ip@allergan.com

Correspondent Name: ALLERGAN, INC.

Address Line 1: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE

Address Line 2: T2-7H

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612-1599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17977(OCU)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis V. Wollenberger
Signature:	/Louis V. Wollenberger/

502302987 REEL: 030172 FRAME: 0905

126/0330

, 00 08# TO

Date:	04/08/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=RecordedAssignment17977-US-OCUc#page1.tif source=RecordedAssignment17977-US-OCUc#page2.tif source=RecordedAssignment17977-US-OCUc#page3.tif source=RecordedAssignment17977-US-OCUc#page4.tif source=RecordedAssignment17977-US-OCUc#page5.tif source=RecordedAssignment17977-US-OCUc#page6.tif source=RecordedAssignment17977-US-OCUc#page6.tif	
source=RecordedAssignment17977-US-OCUc#page8.tif	

First To File - Case: 17977-US-OCU - 6

RightFax

11/3/06 7:33

PAGE 001/005

Fax Server

RECEIVED

Facsimile Transmission

NOV 9 6 2006

This company uses RightFAX® fax server software from RightFAX, Inc. LEGAL/PATENTS

From:

Name:

USPTO ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Fax Number:

Voice Phone: 571-272-3350

To:

Name:

SUBMITTER

Company:

Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

Fax Number:

17142464249

Voice Phone:

Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

1 Cover Page

2 310.TXT

4 Document 1, Batch 778798

PTAS FAX PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Friday, November 03, 2006 7:24:36 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

A RightFAX® Communicated Document

RightFax

11/3/06 7:33

PAGE 002/005

Fax Server



RECEIVED

NOV # 6 2006

LEGAL/PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

NOVEMBER 03, 2006

PTAS

500174198A

ALLERGAN, INC., ATT: STEPHEN DONOVAN

* 5001741984*

2525 DUPONT DRIVE

T2-7H

IRVINE, CA 92612

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/03/2006

REEL/FRAME: 018479/0695

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 17977 (OCU)

ASSIGNOR:

TRODGEN, JOHN T.

DOC DATE: 11/03/2006

ASSTGNOR:

LYONS, ROBERT T.

DOC DATE: 11/03/2006

ASSIGNEE:

ALLERGAN, INC. 2525 DUPONT DRIVE

T2-7H

IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.sov

First To File - Case: 17977-US-OCU - 8

RightFax

11/3/06 7:33 PAGE 003/005

Fax Server

018479/0695 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 11556503

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SUSTAINED RELEASE DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEMS COMPRISING A WATER SOLUBLE

THERAPEUTIC AGENT AND A RELEASE MODIFIER

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RightFax

11/3/06 7:33 PAGE 004/005

Fax Server

adven

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVED

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 11/03/2006 500174198

NOV # \$ 2006

LEGAL/PATENTS

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John T. Trodgen	11/03/2006
Robert T. Lyons	11/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allergan, Inc.
Street Address:	2525 Dupont Drive
miconico i indicado:	T2-7H
City:	rvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11556503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(714)246-4249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

714-246-4026

Email:

giberson_adriane@allergan.com

Correspondent Name:

Allergan, Inc., Att: Stephen Donovan

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2525 Dupont Drive

T2-7H

Address Line 4:

Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92812

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17977 (OCU) NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adriane Giberson

Total Attachments: 2

source=17977Assign#page1.tif

Docket No. 17977 (OCU)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, JOHN T. TROGDEN of Orange County, CA, U.S.A., and ROBERT T. LYONS of Orange County, CA, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled SUSTAINED RELEASE INTRAOCULAR DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEMS COMPRISING A WATER SOLUBLE THERAPEUTIC AGENT AND A RELEASE MODIFIER, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed herewith.

WHEREAS, Allergan, Inc., having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

			Docket No. 17977 (OCU)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hered	unto set hand and	seal thi	S
	6.	h .	
	Jose	h A	₹. ~-
	JOHN T. TROGI	DEN	······································
State of California)) §			
County of ORANGE	10.1	, las	
On November 2, ACC before Public, personally appeared JOHN T. TROC basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the period instrument and acknowledged to me that the capacity (less), and that by their/his/her signal behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed.	GDEN, personally knor erson(s) whose name ey/he/en executed th ture on the instrumen	rwm to me (s) are/is ie same i	subscribed to the within n taoir/his/less authorized
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	10	M.,	*
Commission # 1482129 Housey Addic - Collection Commission County Lay Commission Addit - 20000000 Lay Commission Addit - 200000000000000000000000000000000000	Noyan Public	nu	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hered		seal thi	S
, 200	b.	Ω	
	ROBERT T. LYC). <u> </u>	IM-
State of California) §			
County of ORANGE)	1 ×		
On LOVEYGER 200 before a Public, personally appeared ROBERT T. LY basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the period instrument and acknowledged to me that the capacity(res), and that by their/his/her signal behalf of which the person(s) acted, execute	ONS, persenally knours erson(8) whose name sy/he/eke executed th ture on the instrumen	(sr) z== /is ie same i	subscribed to the within the within a subscribed to the within
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Du	Her	į.
Commission # 1462129 Hotsey Public - Collisions Occupy County	Notary Public	and the same	

-2-

Assignment



Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John T. Trodgen	11/03/2006
Robert T. Lyons	11/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allergan, Inc.
L	2525 Dupont Drive
Internal Address:	T2-7H
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11556503	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(714)246-4249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: 714-246-4026

Correspondent Name:

giberson_adriane@allergan.com Allergan, Inc., Att: Stephen Donovan

Address Line 1:

2525 Dupont Drive

Address Line 2:

T2-7H

Address Line 4:

Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

17977 (OCU)

11/3/2006

Assignment Page 2 of					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Adriane Giberson			
Signature:		/Adriane Giberson/			
Date:		11/03/2006			
Total Attachments: 2 source=17977Assign#p source=17977Assign#p					
RECEIPT INFORMATI	ON				
EPAS ID:		PAT181068			
Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	11/03/2 \$40	ж			

file://C:\Documents and Settings\Giberson_Adriane\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK34F\E...

11/3/2006